
 École Laura Secord School 
Weekly Reminder 

March 24 – 28, 2025 
 

WEEK AT A GLANCE – Subject to change 

 
SQUAD A PATROLS 

MONDAY, MARCH 24 – Day 5    

• Jukebox Time Machine Rehearsal Roxie, Rolly, Rocky Scene 1 (intro), 6 (50s), 9 (Modern) in Music Room at 
12:00 – 12:55 
 

TUESDAY, MARCH 25 – Day 6 

• Rubik’s Cube Club Gr 4/5/6 (Day 6) – 12:30 – 12:55 in the library 

• Comic Book Writing Club (Day 6) – Cancelled this week 

• Jukebox Time Machine Rehearsal Bye Bye Bye Dancers in Lynx Gym at 12:00-12:30, Roxie, Rolly, Rocky scene 
2(40s), 7 (90s) in Music Room at 12:30 – 1:00. 
 

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26 – Day 1    
• Orange Shirt Day (Laura Secord Student Initiative) 

• Grade 4/5/6 – Karate Club @ Noon in the Lynx Gym – Last One! 

• UNESCO (Day 1) – Noon Library 

• Jukebox Time Machine Rehearsal - Roxie, Rolly, Rocky Grade 3-6 Scene 3 (60s), 8 2000s) in Music Room at 
12:00 – 12:30 
 

THURSDAY, MARCH 27 – Day 2  

• Jukebox Time Machine Rehearsal Shake It Off Dancers in Lynx Gym at 12:00 – 12:30, Roxie, Rolly, Rocky 
Scene 4 (70s) in Music Room at 12:30 – 1:00 
 

FRIDAY, MARCH 28 – Day 3   

• Jukebox Time Machine Rehearsal – Roxie, Rolly Rocky Scene 5 (80s) in Music Room 12:00 – 1:00 

• Last Day of School Before Spring Break 
 
 

LOOKING AHEAD… 
o From Monday, March 31, 2025, to April 4, 2025 – Spring Break School is closed 
o Monday, April 7, 2025 – School Reopens 
o Tuesday, April 8, 2025 – RM 313 Winnipeg Harvest (9:00 am – 1:00 pm) 
o Tuesday, April 8, 2025 – “Agriculture in the Classroom” presentation  

o RM 214 @ 1:00 pm 
o RM 203 @ 2:15 pm 

o Monday, April 14, 2025 – Spring Picture Day (Volunteers Needed) 
o Tuesday, April 15, 2025 – RM 101, 103, 110 Children’s Museum (9:20 am – 1:30 pm) 
o Thursday, April 17, 2025 – RM 104, 115 & 116 Children’s Museum (9:20 am – 2:30 pm) 
o Friday, April 18, 2025 – Good Friday No School 
o Friday, April 25, 2025 – Fun Food Day (Volunteers Needed) 
o Monday, April 28, 2025 – Bus Ridership All Day (Volunteers Needed) 
o Wednesday, April 30, 2025 – “Jukebox Time Machine” Musical RM 313, 319, 314, 317, 309 
o Thursday, May 1, 2025 - “Jukebox Time Machine” Musical RM 213, 201, 301, 303, 304 
o Tuesday, June 24, 2025 – Grade 6 Farewell at 10:30 am 

 

Next Non-Instructional Day (No Classes):  
o Friday, April 11, 2025 
o Friday, May 9, 2025 
o Monday, June 9, 2025- Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day 

Volunteers Needed with Certification 

1. Classroom volunteers, please contact your classroom teacher. 
2. Library volunteers needed – please contact Erin Glover, eglover@wsd1.org. 
3. Spring Picture Day – Monday, April 14th – please contact Melina Chow, melina.chow@gmail.com. 
4. Fun Food Day – Friday, April 25th - please contact Melina Chow, melina.chow@gmail.com. 
5. Bus Ridership – Monday, April 28th – please contact Melina Chow, melina.chow@gmail.com. 
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